## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case No. 09 of 2019

M/s Vananchal Steel Alloys (Pvt.) Ltd.			Petitioner
	Versus		
Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) & Anr		•••••	Respondents

## CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW) HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the petitioner : Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Srijit Choudhary, Advocate-DVC and Mr. Sachin Kumar and Mr.

Srijan, Advocate-Energy Deptt.

Sl.No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature		
			taken with date	
1	2	3	4	
31	01.08.2023	Case called out.		
		Mr. Dhananjay Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr.		
		Srijit Choudhary learned counsel for the respondent- DVC, Mr.		
		Sachin Kumar and Mr. Srijan learned Counsels for the respondent-		
		Deptt. of Energy, Govt. of Jharkhand appeared in this case.		
		Learned counsel for the respondent-Deptt. of Energy, Govt. of		
		Jharkhand as well as Learned Counsel for the respondent-DVC		
		prayed for four weeks time to file an affidavit detailing the status of		
		the progress by the joint team of the senior officers of JBVNL and		
		DVC with regards to the viability and modalities for transfer of		
		systems and supply of the electricity to the consumers . The prayer		
		of the respondents has not been objected by the learned counsel for		
		the petitioner.		
		On the request of the parties, office to list the case on		
		12.09.2023 at 2.00 P.M.		
		Sd/- Sd/-		
		Member (T) Member (L)		